FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **RECORDATIO** Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) OCKET NO.: GFB-6 102792429 To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) PlantTec Biotechnologie GmbH Forschung und Entwicklung Name: Bayer BioScience GmbH Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment Merger Street Address: Hermannswerder 20a ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other ____ City: Potsdam Country: Germany ZIP: D-14473 Execution Date: 12/18/03 Additional name(s) & addresse(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application are: A. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) 6,211,436 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Name: <u>James F. Haley, Jr.</u> \$<u>40.00</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Fish & Neave</u> Enclosed 50th Floor Deficiencies Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas 8. Deposit Account number: 06-1075 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Grant Kalinowski June 25, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Reg. No. 48,314 17 document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

PATENT REEL: 015552 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 07/01/2004